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Ca.i.vin C. Pike 
2639 Cheney Cit.eek. Rd. 
GIL~ Pa1i-0, OR 97526 

Ve.all. Mir.. Pike: 

Ap-'Ui. 1 5 , 1 9 7 6 P-102 

1 am enclo-0ing a. c.opy 06 c.eJLti...6ic.ate 06 wa.teJt Jr..lgh.t 1t.ec.01t.ded a.t Pa.ge 
41784, State Rec.01t.d 06 Wa.teJt 1Ugh.t CeJL.t,l6ic.a.tu whic.h ev..i..den.c.M :the. 
Jt.ight :to .the U6e 06 wa..t.eJt 6Jt.om two poinu 06 diveMion on Chaney 
CILe.ek. 601t. the. ..i..Miga.:Uon 06 11. 0 ctc.lLU. The ol[.,i..g..i..nal c.eJLti...6..i..c.a,te 
wa1i 1t.e.c.0Jt.ded ..i..n youJT.. c.ou.n.ty Jtec.o~ a.n.d -0hou1..d ha.ve. been 6otr.Wa!l.ded 
to you. a.&te1t. 1t.e.c.01t.dirig. 

The -0pe.i-Ung 06 the name 06 the c.1Le.ek. -0hou1..d not pJtuen.t a.n.y 
pJt.oblem.6. Chaney CILee.k. wa1i wted tUi the .6ouJT..c.e on the olt...i..g-lnai. 
c.v.;ti.0..i..c.a.:te 1t.ec.0Jt.de.d a..t. Page. 16275 a.n.d wa1i .6pelle.d ht the -0ame. 
ma.nn.eJt. on. the. -0u.peMedirig c.eJtt-i..6..i..c.a..t.e ..i..-0-0u.ed :to you. The. po-lnu 
06 dive.Mion Me. loc.a.te.d on :the. -0.tJLeam Ui..u6:tJta.ted on :the. 61..rr.ai. 
p11.006 -0LJ.1Lvey ma.p ma.de ..i..n. c.onnec.tion. w.Uh youJT.. peJtm-lt No. 35592 
and butn6 6 eJt. No. P-102. 

S..i..nc.eJtely, 

Wayne J. OveJtc.tUih 
Wa.teJt 1Ug hu Eng ..i..neeJt 

378-3066 



State Enginaer 
Water Resources Dept . 
516 Public S~rvice Bldg . 
Salem , , Oregon 97310 

Apr1L 6th ,, 1976 

In 1970 L. made application.. toJ your offic"e for a. change in point of 

di versi·on of wat:er from Oh.eney Creek. . .A,t_ t-he. same time. Jr made app.JJ1",­

c.at,1bn. for a wat:er righ.--t on.. an unnamed s:tr_e:am for the purpose of do.m­

e.st'ic use_ f oD one. fam1.1y • :L: have_ re.o,eived th.a. 0.Brtifiaa-te_ of W:at.er R1.ght_ 

Fermi t No . 35.:592 but: no word y:e:.t. 1n. re_gard tm the change_ in point: ot_ 

ciiv;e.rsion • . I:t: 1a delJ.i·gnat.e.d as- P- L02 in, y;our co.rreapond.ence o. 

I , have:: an Apv.J:1oat1on. # 47527 on° paper work deacr1b1ng the: house wat:er 

solilrce- and the same number. show.~ up oni. t-he F.1nal. Proo:if Survey. map show­

ing. the 2 point_s~ of diife.r.a:tol'.ll on Cheney C.ree__k. Al:soo you,, refer tct the:. 

creek as CHANEY!. and. it 1s- know as.: CH-ENE~. 

Pl.eaae_ l.e.:t me kn.ow if you need more 1:nf or.mat1on. too run. dcnm this-: missiblg_ 

cert1f1cat.e of wat_er right:. 

Re.sp.ac ttullly • 

~~~ 

A 

1\1 

26 39 Cheney O.re&.k. Rd 
Grants~ Pass. Oregon; 97526 



Robert W. Straub 
xxxxxxxxxxxx 

Calvin C. Pike 
2639 Cheney Creek Road 
Grants Pass, OR 97526 

Dear Mr. Pike: 

February 10, 1975 

We are prepared at this time to issue the confirming certi­
ficate in connection with your transfer numbered P-102, which 
ia for a change in point of diversion from Chaney Creek. 

Before the certificate can be issued, we must request the 
additional certificate recording fee of 50¢. 

lf you would please submit 50¢ to the address shown above 
along with a note indicating certifi&ate recording fee in re­
gard to transfer numbered P-102, we will take action to­
wards the issuance of the certificate. 

VRG:tml 

Very truly yours, 

VESTAL R. GARNER 
Asaietant 

P-102 
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~ - cl~ REPORT ON I NSPECT ION UNDER 
TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT FOR '---

~ -,<.!l 
CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION OF WATER 

;!: ui 
°". , -..( 

Transfer No. P-102 

1. Name Calvin C. Pike 

Count y -------Josephine 

Address 2639 Cheney Creek Rd., Grants Pass --------------
2. Source of Supply __ C_ha_n_e __ y:,,__C_r_e_e_k ____ , Tri b. of ___________ __ _ 

3. Amount of Water _ o_._2_2_cf_s _______ Priority Date April 11, 1894 

4. Use __ i_r_r_i ""'g_a_t _io_n _____________________________ _ 

5. Proposed Point of Diversion 4.0 acres in SE:14 SE~, Sec. 14, T. 37 s., R. 7 W., to 
be irrigated from 80 ft. N & 360 ft. W from the SE corner of Sec. 14 being within 
the Se,4 SE~ of Sec. 14 1 T. 37 s. , R. 7 w. WM and 7.0 acres in SW14 SW'¾, Sec. 13, T. 
37 S., R. 7 W., to be irrigated from 495 ft. N & 742 ft. E from the SE corner of 
sec. 14 being witbio t be Sl!Ot 51&Qi.af Sec. 13 , I , 37 s,, B, 7 w,, W,M. 

6. Place of Use 

Township Range Secti on Fo r ty Acre Tract Use for Whi ch 
Transfe r Hade 

, 

' 
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Robert W. Straub 
XKXWC~KX: 

GOVERNOR 

CHRIS L. WHEELER 
Stole Eng ineer 

STATE 
ENGINEER 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

RECEI ' 
FEB 141975 

STATE ENGINEER 
SALEM. CR5\,m 1 

1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E. • SALEM, OREGON • 97310 • Phone 378-3739 

Calvin C. Pike 
2639 Cheney Creek Road 
Grants Pass, OR 97526 

Dear Mr. Pike: 

File No . P-102 
February 10, 1975 

We are prepared at this time to issue the confirming certi­
ficate in connection with your transfer numbered P-102, which 
is for a change in point of diversion from Chaney Creek. 

Before the certificate can be issued, we must request the 
additional certificate recording fee of 50¢. 

If you would please submit 50¢ to the address shown above 
along with a note indicating certificate recording fee in re­
gard to transfer numbered P-102, we will take action to­
wards the issuance of the certificate. 

Very truly yours, 

VESTAL R. GARNER 
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The Southwest quarter of the Southwest Quarter 

of Section 13, that part of the Southeast quarter 

of the Southeast quarter of Section 14 lying South 

of Cheney Creek Rd in Township 37 South, Range 7 

West of the Willamette Meridian, Josephine County, 

Oregon. 

RECEI VED 
SEP 111969 

ST~TE ENGINEER 
SALEM. OR EGON 

Calvin c. Pike 
2639 Cheney Creek Rd. 
Grants Pass , Oregon 

97526 



-; EP 111969 
ENGl ER 

EM. O REGO 
,' 

C sf e t 

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON: 

I, ........ .. ............ .9.~J:Y.i.~ .... 9 ... :f.J~~···· ···· ······· ································· ······················ ··· ······················································ ·········· 
(Name of applica nt) 

of ...... gF.~.ts. ... ;l?.~~·~······· ... .............. Cl. ...... .. u.l!r.. .. ,i County of ..... Jo.s.e.phine ............... ..................................... , 
(Postofflce) ../ 

State of .... .9~.~g9.~··········· ·· ·····················• do hereby make application for change .in ... p.oint: .. .or ... di:v:er.s.i.on 

(In point of diversion ; place of use ; use h eretofore made of the water) 

_-,, ·_,, ,,,,,. ,' 

1. The source of present water right is ... 9.h~.:q..~.Y. ... G.:r.f;..f;.k ....... ... .... .. ..... .. .... ................................................... ..... . 
(Name of s tream ) 

2. The use to which the water is applied is .. Jr.rJg_1;;.t..i.o.P: .................. : ................................................................ . 
(Irrigation ; Mining ; Power; Manufacturing; etc. ) 

· 3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is ... Gr..1!.f.in ... D.it.ch ....................... .......... .......... .......... .. ............. . 

4. The point of diversion is located .7§.9. ..... ft . .. . ~ ....... .. and .. l7.4.0. ft . .... .W ....... from the .. . SE ...... ... ...... .. ..... . 
(N . or S .) (E. or W .) 

corner of ... ~.~·~·~· ···~~ ... ............... ... .. ........ ... ........ .. ............... .. ...... being within the .... NW::;. .. .NE ..................... .. .................... . 
(Section or subdivision) 

of Section .. ?.~ ............ Tp .. }7.~ .......... R. .... 7..W ........... W. M., in the County of .. ... J.9.~.(=rnh :O.~ .. ...... .. ......................... . 
(No. N. or S .) (No. E . or W .) 

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision ( 40-acre tract) involved in this 
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use. 

Twp. Range Sec . 
N.E 1•4 

SE1 ~ NE 1~ 

·Nw 1·4 SW 1-4 

NE I ' ,, 
SE 1-4 

__ J7-'--+---'-7 _ _ 1_3-. ---+--+-- -+-------- -+---+---+--- -----•- 1-- --- - ··----+-----+----+ 

37 7 14 
~That part 

I 
f S S of SE~ 

-----··+----+------+<·--·- ------ ______ ,.. --+-----1----- - - 4 --
Se • li lying S o ~ Ch~ne;y 0r1~ek id . in :i7-7 

-- ----- ------ ------tr---+----+----t-----+t-----11----+--- --- ----+---+---+--

NOTE : If you own less than 40-acre tracts, attacti a description of your land as it appears in your deed. 

(Attach separate sheet if necessary) 

6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ..... .y9.8 .... .. ........ ..... ..... .......... .. ................. ............ ........ . 
(If not owner, expl~in your interest) 

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? ..... ¥.~.l?. . 
• / ,; ✓ // 

J 

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? ... 1894 ..... .. ................. ....................................................... : 

9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer's Permit? ..... 0 ............................ If so, give number 
(Yes or No) 

of permit ............. .. ... ...... ...... .... .... .. . 

Form l 13-2M-8•63 

,. 
, ~ 

fl ,,.,._ s 
... :"'· 



·,1 

,' 
AFFIDAVIT OF APP ICANT 

STATE OF OREGON, l 
County of ........ } ... !=!.~.P.~.~ .......... ....... ..................... .. .. ... .J ss. 

I, ........ .. . f.~~!?:-.~ .. 9..~ ... f.~.~~····················· ··· ·· ······ ················ ········································· ········• the applicant herein, being 
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water 
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best 
of my know ledge and belief. 

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this .. ..... ?. ....... day of .~~P~.~.~~.~t ......................... , 19 .. ~.~ .. 

/'°? , ..., ,. 
..... X..: .. ~.~:.!t~.'.(. ... : ... ..... r.~~1/4 ...................... . 

(Name of applicant) 

Subscribed ahd sworn to before me this ...... 9. ........ day of ........ ...... ~.~.P.t~~~~t ........................................ , 19 .. 9.9. .. 

[Notarial Seal] =:m.Q'~.,2( ,:;;, .:&?!:RF.CON ·· 

My commission expires ···~::~.9:'.'.'.\'.r:!~).J, ~•L~S. . . Y .. 2• •. "l7.3 .. 

Remarks ......... .... .............. ....................................... ............. .................................. .. ... .. ..... ... ... ..... .. .................. ......................... . 

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF 

THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER 

RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE, 

AS THE CASE MAY BE. 

S P • F440 



·,1 

v;,/ 13 ,' 
10. Do you hold a water right certificate? Yes 

(Yes or No) 
If so, give number of certificate . .J .. q.~15. ............... . 

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer's order of Determination or Decree of Court ? 
_,.,, ·/" -,; ,I.)/.:) 

......... J.~.~··········· If so, give title of proceedings .R9.gµ,~ .... ~~.Y~~ ... P..~.9.~~·~· ········· ··· ····························· ··························· (Yes or No) 
,./. ,Y ': ~~'-1

1 
Ca.I. .:? 

12. Is the water r ight recorded in your name? .. J:{9.~.J.9..@ .... L.loy4 .. ........................... : ............................. ........ . 
(If not, give name ) 

13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli­cation is for change in point of diversion only.) 

Twp. Rang e Sec. 
NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4 

-----l--+------ r------ ------- -------- --------- ----- ----- - ------- ---- ----- - --------- - ------ ------- -----

--------- ---------- -------- ---------- --------- -- -------- --------- --------- --------- ---------- ----- ~•--4-----4----+---

--+----- --- ----- ------ ------ ~----- ------ --------- ······-- --------- ---------- ------- --------- ------- f------

(Attach separate sheet if necessary) 
NOTE: Answer questions 14, 15, 16 and 17, i f the application ts for change in point of diversion. 

#1-80 1 N 360 1 W 
14. The proposed point of diversion is Jocatec#?."'.". ~9..~f, ........ ...... and 7.~~ .. ~ ... ft.~ ........... from the .. ~.~····· tf 1 -SE¼ SE¼ (N. or S.) 14 <E. or W .) 

corner of .. ~~.9 .. L.J-.4 ....... ... being within the #.2~s.w.t ... S.W¼ .. .. of Section ... l3 ... .. Tp . . 37:S. .... R ... 1-w. ..... w. M., (Smallest leg al subdivision) (No. N . or S .) (No. E . or W . ) 
in the county of ..... rl..9. .$.~P.ht.P:~ ... ................ The name of the ditch to be used is ............................................ ............... . 

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? ... .±.~.~········ 
16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line. 

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver­
. 1 No SlOn . ... . .... . ............ .. ....... . . . 

NOTE : Answe r questions 18 and 19 If application Is for change In use or place of use . 

18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ-
. t t 1· t 1 Yes mg axes, mor gages, 1ens, e c. . . ........... ... .... ... ... .. . 

(Answer Yes or No) 

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances: 
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT 

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are .. ~~ .... J?.~P. .. .. ~!..<?.~ .... ~~~ .... ~.t~.~.; .... ?.-.~ ... ~~~ ... .PgA~-.t~ .......... . 
of use rather t han the present method of movin~ the water a ~reat ············································································ ·························· ························ ····················Q ································ ·····0: ..................... . distance in a dirt ditch . 



E EI E RECEIVE 
SEP 111969 

STATE ENGINEER 
SALEM.OREGON 

OCT 10 1969 
STATE ENGINEER 

SALEM.OREGON 

Application for Transfer of Water Right 

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON: 

I, ·········· ····· ·······_9.~J:Y.!.~ .... Q ... J?.l;!,i;~ ... .. ...................... .. ................................................... ........ ........... ........ ........................ ..... . 
(Name of applicant) 

of ······g·~·~A~.~ ... ~~~.~ ................ ............................................ .. , County of ..... J.o.s.e.phine ........................... .. ....................... , 
(Postofflce) 

State of .... .9~.~g.9.~··········· ···················•·•·, do hereby make application for change .in ... p.oint ... .or ... di:v.er.si.on 

(In point of diversion ; place of use ; use heretofore made of the water) 

C),rn~y 

1. The source of present water right is ... 9.A~.~~.Y.. .. .0.+..~.~k... .. .. ...... ..... ........ .. .... ...... .. .... .. . .... . .. . ... .......... .......... . .... . ,Y 
(Name of stream) ,?" 

2. The use to which the water is applied is ... i~.:r.i.s.~.t.1.o.n. ........................................ ................... ..... ...... ............. . 
(Irrigation; Mining; Power; Mal\ufacturing; etc.) 

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is ... ~r.i!!in ... Dit.ch ............................................ ........................ . 

4. The point of diversion is located .79.9. ..... ft .... ~ ......... and .. 17.4:0. ft . .... .W ....... from the ... SE ...................... . 
, (N. or S .) (E. or W.) 

corner of ... ~.~·~·~····!~ ........ .. .. ..................................................... .. being within the .... .NW¼. .. .N~ .................... ....................... . 
(Section or subdivision) • • 

of Section --~~ r· ·········· Tp .. }?..~ .......... R. .. ..7.!!. .......... W. M., in the County of ..... J.QJHtP.hin~ ............................... ... . 
(No. N . or S .) (No. E . or W .) 

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision ( 40-acre tract) involved in this 
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of-use. 

Twp. Range Sec . 
NE 1·4 NW 1•_4 SW 1-4 SE 1•4 

37 7 14 4 f./. e 
--tt--+---+----+---!!--·- ·---+---1----l+- ---lf---l-------- -----.-- ,,,. . fr--" 

l Th3.t PE rt c f ··s ~ of SE~ Se~. 1~ l~ing S o ~ OheneJ Oriaek id. in ~'7-7 1 4 1 Pf 

----------- ----------- ---------- --------- ------- -- --------- -------- --------- --- -- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- ----------· 
NOTE: If you own Jess than 40-acre tracts, attach a description of your land as It appears In your deed. 

(Attach separate sheet if necessary) 

6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ..... .y9.g .... ........... ........... ...... ....... ........ .... .................. ·-·· · 
(If not owner, explain your interest ) 

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? .... Yes. 

,#/,// //, 

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? .... .1.89.4 .. ............................................................................... . 

9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer's Permit? .... No ..... .. .............. ... .... If so, give number 
(Yes or No) 

of permit ........... .. ............ .... .. ... ..... . . 

Form 113-2M-8•63 

' 74e p.,//e,/,:, n,: 
12tSE ,-/,.ff 

G,..,. Ir f',ns 



¼I 1:J 

10. Do you hold a water right certificate? Yes 
··············-·· 
(Yes or N o ) 

If so, give number of certificate .. J.9.?7..5 ............... . 

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer's order of Determination or Decree of Court? 
A,#;//£~ /91.!1 

......... J~.~··········· If so, give title of proceedings .g.9.g~~ .. J~.J.Y.~~ ... P..~.9.;r;~·~·· ·· · · · ···················· · · · ········· · · · ·· ·· · ·· · ······ · · · ··· · ·· · · · · 
(Yes or N ol )";/, ,1 I'! ,2,1 1 C:..I. S' 

12. Is the water right recorded in your name? .... W.O.~l.Q.@ .... L.l.o.yd. ..... .. .......... .. ........ .... .... ................................ . 
(If not, give n ame) 

13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli­
cation is for change in point of diversion only.) 

NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4 
Twp. R an ge Sec. 

---------- ---------- -------- ------!--+----- L....----- ------- -------- _____ __, ___ ------ -------- --------- --------- --------- -- ----- ----- --+--

--------- --------- -------- ---------- ------ ~---- ---- ---- ,.... _ _ 
------ ----- ----- --------- --------- --·------- ---------- ----·-- --------- ------- ~--- ------f----t--

-- - ------

(Attach separate sheet if necessary) 
NOTE: Answer questions 14, 15, 16 and 17, if the application Is for ch a ng e In point of d iversion. 

#1-80 1 'N 360 1 W 
14. The proposed point of diversion is Jocate#.?.."'.".~9..?. l # ........... .. . and 71g.~··· ft.~ ........... from the .. ~.~····· f1-SE-; SE¼ (N . or S. ) 14 (E . or W.) 

corner of .. ~~.9.~ ... J.4 .......... being within the #.~~S.W:i ... S.W.¼ .. .. of Section ... .13 ..... Tp . . 37S ..... R. ... 7.W ..... W. M., 
(Smallest legal s ubdivision) (No . N . or S.) (No . E . or W .) 

in the county of .. ... cJ.'.Q~~pJ;:4.µ~····· ········ ···· ·· The name of the ditch to be used is ........... .... ................ ...... ........ ...... ........ . 

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? .. . J~.~········ 

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name 
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line. 

------------------------ ---·· ·············· ··········· ······················ ····· ·· ·· ·····-···-·······-········ ·········-·-·-·· ························ ···· ···························-···-- ······-·····-··········· 

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

. ? No 
SI On •.... ............ ... . . ... . . . ...... 

NOTE : Answer questions 18 a nd 19 if a pplication is fo r ch ange in use or place of u se . 

18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ-

. t t 1· t ? Yes 1ng axes, mor gages, 1ens, e c. . . .......................... . 
(A nswer Yes or No) 

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances: 

NATURE OF E NCUMBRANC E HELD BY AMOUNT 

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are .. ~~ ... . ~.~~ ... .-t~.~~ ... ~~~····~·~·~·~·~·-·~·t··~!::l:~ ... .P9J;g..t~ .......... . 

····· ·· ·····~·~···~·~·~···~~~.~:.~ .... ~~~ ... ~~~ .... ~.~.~.~.~~~ ... ~~.~.~~.~ .... ~f ... ~.<?.~S. .. J~~ ... ~.?.t~;i; ... ~ ... g~·~·~·t .......... . 

distance in a dirt ditch. 



AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT 

STATE OF OREGON, l 
County of .... .... . ~.~.~.~.P.~.~··· ·· · ············· · ······· ·· · ··· ··· ···· ··· ·· ·· · \ ss. 

I, .... ... ... . 9.4!?:-.~ .. .9..~ .. ?!.~~· ··· ······ ··· · ·· ·············· · · ··· ·· ···· · ··· . ........ ....... ..... . ... .... ....... .. ..... .. . ... ... , the applicant herein, being 
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the a hove and foregoing application for transfer of water 
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best 
of my know ledge and belief. 

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this ....... ?. ....... day of .~~P.~.~~~.~!'. ......................... , 19.§.~ .. 

.... £.<z.t . .1.!-:(~,.~.· .. -< •• • ~/4 ............. ...... ... . 
· (Name of applicant) -

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ...... 9. ........ day of ........ ...... §.~P.:t:-.~~P.~! ........................................ , 19.§9. .. 

[Notarial Seal] ... ~@:. ·········· ··· .. ;2.. ··· =Y PUBUC >i»iOiiGON··· 

My commission expires .. ~t~.q!~~!~!QNJ~P.l.K~ __ . Y.. .rn7 .. 

Remarks ............................ .................. ................ ............ .. ..................................... .. ............ ... .......................... ................ ......... . 

············--······-···· ·· ·········· ············ ·---- ·······--·------ -········- ------···· ······· ···········-· ····· ··· ····-· ··--····· ············ ···························· ··--------- -- -- ------------·· ·········· 

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF 

THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER 

RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE, 

AS THE CASE MAY BE. 

SP°F440 



BEFORE THE STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON 

Josephina County 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION ) 
OF CALVIN C. PIKE FDR THE APPROVAL) 
OF A CHANiE IN POINT OF DIVERSION) 
OF WATER FROM CHANEY CREEK ) 

ORDER APPROVIMi 
TRANSFER NO. P-102 

On September 11, 1969, Calvin c. Pike filed en application 

in the office of the State Engineer for the approval of a change in 

point of diversion of water from Chaney Creek, pursuant to the pro­

visions of ORS 540.510 ta 540.530. 

By Decree of the Clrcui t Court for Josephine County, Ore­

gon, entered April 26, 1919, In the Matter of the Dataxminatian of 

the Relative Rights to the Use of the Waters of Rogue River and its 

Tributaries, a water right was established in the nane of Jahn Lloyd 

for the use of the waters of Chaney Creek for the irrigation of 7.0 

acres in Stin4 SWl4, Section 13, and 4.0 acres in SE¾ SE14, Section 14, 

Township 37 South, Range 7 West, W.M., with a date of priority of 

April 11, 1894. This right 1a evidenced by certificate recorded 

at page 16275, Volune 13, State Record of Water Right Certificates. 

These lands are irrigated by means of the Griffin Ditch from a point 

of diversion located 760 feet south and 1740 feet west from the SE 

corner of Section 14 being within the l'ttJ1' NE¾ of Section 23, Town­

ship 37 South, Range 7 West, w.M. 

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, 

proposes to irrigate said 4.0 acres in SD' SE:'4 from a point of di­

version ta be located 60 feet north and 360 feet west from the SE 

comer of Section 14 being within the SEl4 S£)4 of Section 14, Town­

ship 37 South, Range 7 Wast, w.M. and to irrigate said 7.0 acres 

in SWl4 SW14 from a point of diversion to be located 495 feet north 

' 



and 742 feet east from tha SE comer of Section 14 being within the 

St,n4 SlaB4 of Section 13, Township 37 South, Range 7 West, W.H. 

Notice of the filing of the application was given by pub­

lication setting forth e time and place certain for hearing objections 

to tha proposed change in point of diversion of water, if any there 

were, nsnely: at the county courthouse in Grants Pass, Oregon, on 

March 12, 1970, at 9:30 a.m. The notice was published in The Grants 

Paea Bulletin, a newspaper printed and having general circulation in 

Josephina County, Oregon, for a period of three weeks in the issues 

of' January 15, 22, and 29, 1970. The date sat for hearing in said 

notice was not lass than thirty days after the last publication of 

the notice. 

Hr. Robert 8. Steimer, Watarmastar of District No. 14, has 

filed a report to the effect that the proposed change in paint of di­

version of water may be made without injury ta existing rights. 

l'lkJ objections having been filed and it appearing that the 

proposed change in point of di version of water may be made w1 thout 

injury to existing rights, the application should be approved. 

NW, THEREF"ORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the change in 

point of diversion of water from Chaney Creek, to-wit: 

From a point located 760 feet south and 1740 feet 
.• __ .,_ __ west from the SE comer of Section 14 be.ir,g within 
-.:- · the NJJ)4 NE14 of Section 23, Township .37"liiuth, Range 

7 West, W.H. 

To a point to be located 80 feet north and 360 feet 
west from the SE comer of Section 14 being within 
the SE14 SE14 of Section 14, Township 37 South, Range 
7 West, W.H. 

ra·r the irrigation of 4.0 acres in S04 504, Section'""' 14, Township 37 

South, Range 7 West, W.M., and 

To a paint to be located 495 feet north and 742 feet 
east from the SE comer of Section 14 being within 
the Sll»4 SW)4 of Section 13, Township 37 South, Range 
7 West, w.M. 



= ~--

for the irrigation of 7.0 acres in S~ SWY., Section 13, Township 

37 South, Range 7 West, w.M., with a date of priority of April 11, 

1894, ls approved. 

It ls FURTHER ORDERED that the construction lillrk shall 

be completed and the change 1n paint of diversion of water made on 

or before October l, 1970. 

It is rl.11THER ~OERED that the quantity of water diverted 

at the new point or diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water 

available at the old point of diversion and shall not exceed 0.22 

cubic foot per second. 

It is rURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall 

be affective when in the judgement of the watexmaster it becomes 

necessary to install headgates and measuring devices. 

That the diversion works shall include an in-line 
flow mater, a weir, or other suitable davica for 
measuring the water to which the applicant is en­
titled. 

That the type and plans of the measuring device 
be approved by the watexmaster before the beginning 
or construction work and that the weir or measuring 
device be installed under the general supervision 
of said watemaster. 

It is Fl.ltTHER ORDERED that certificate of water right here­

tofore issued to John Lloyd and recorded at page 16275, Volune 13, 

State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled and upon re­

ceipt of proof satisfactory to the State Engineer of completion of 

the authorized change in point or diversion, a certificate o~ water 

right shall be issued to Calvin C. Pike confirming said change in 

point of diversion. 

Dated at Selem, Oregon, this 171b day of April, 1970. 

/a/ CHRIS L. WHEELER 
State Engineer 



Mr. Calvin C. Pike 
2639 Cheney Creek Road 
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526 

Dear Mr. Pike: 

September 16, 19?0 

I have your notice advising that construction work has 
been completed as required in our order approving your application 
for a change in paint of diversion of water from Chaney Creek. 

In line with the general practice of this office, a sur­
vey will be made at a later date. 

slv 

Very truly yours, 

Trevor Jones 
Assistant 

P-102 



RECEIVED 
SEP 161970 

STATE ENGINEER 
SALEM OREGON 

Transfer Na. P-102 

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION 

I' c~ _e~ , hereby certify -· ....... --=~---------'"--"----............. ........__._. _______ _ 
that the construction work has been completed and the change in 

paint of diversion of water made as set forth in the order of 

the State Engineer dated April 17 , 1970 , approving an appli-

cation far a change in paint of diversion of water from ---
Chaney Creek 

9-15- Zs? 
Date 



Mr. Calvin C. Pike 
2639 Cheney Creek Road 
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526 

Dear Mr. Pike: 

May 5, 1970 

Enclosed is a certified copy of the order of the State 
Engineer entered April 17, 1970, approving your application for 
a change in point of diversion of water from Chaney Creek. 

, Also enclosed is a notice of completion of construction 

P-102 

which should be dated, signed and returned to this office when the 
change in point of diversion has been completed. According to the 
terms of the order, this should be done on or before October 1, 1970. 

CERTIFIED - Return Receipt Requested 

slv 

Enclosures 
cc: Mr. Robert 8. Steimer 

Watermaater District #14 

Very truly yours, 

Trevor Jones 
Assistant 



STATEMENT 

ubllahed Every Thursday 

State Engineer 
516 Public Serivce Bldg . 
Salem , Oregon 97310 

? - ,o~ 
$4.00 Per Year in Advance 

ECEIVED 
FE B 111970 

TATE ENGINEER 
~ALEM. OREGON 

PRIOR UNPAID BALANCE ···········-··········· ···-·- -- --·· ·····--·--·····----·--·-· ·-- ·········· 

ADVERTISING: Notice of f i Ii no application If or an ackl 
point iwbnt~ 1 V ers10 h &fl < :81.d ~ ffi :1rm1 e 4tl n 81:!ft 11 ht:roBt 11.J version 

I L 11, I ; ,... i,.. Js,ue Issue Issue Issue Issue Inches Calvin c . ..-
25 . 61 Jan. Display X X X 

Class 

Direct. 

JOB PRINTING for Month of .. ....... )" .. .... . ...... 
1 
. ......... :.;, .......................... fr" '}\f \l1 

\J 

Total Amount Due $ 
25 . 61 

it ion 

Pike 



RECEIPT 

AMT . OF 
ACCOUNT 

AMT. PAID 

BAt'ANCE 
DU E:,._ 

CASH 

CHECK 

MONEY 
ORDER 

96'89 

HOW PAID 



STATE 
ENGINEER 

RECEIVED 
FEB 161970 

STATE ENGINEER 
SALEM. ORt::GON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING • SALEM, OREGON • 97310 • Ph 364-2171 

TOM McCALL 
GOVERNOR 

CHRIS L. WHEELER 
State Engineer 

The Grants Pass Bul l etin 
Post Office Box 31 
Grants Pass , Oregon 97526 

Gentlemen : 

February 13 , 1970 

Enclosed is our check No . 3476 in the amoun t of $25 . 61 
in payment of your statement of February 4 , 1970 . 

Please receipt t he enclosed statement and return it to 
this office . Thank yo u. 

slv 

Enclosures 

Very truly yours , 

~~ 
Trevor Jones ~ 
Assistant ~ -4-fu 

P- 102 



•. ''-'1 

Mr. Calvin •• Pike 
2639 Cheney Creek Rd. 
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526 

Dear Mr. Pike: 

13, 1970 

Publication of notice in connection with your 
No. P-102 anounted to $25.61, leaving an unused balance 
$30.00 deposit for that purpose in the amount of $4.39. 

transfer 
of your 

The order, when entered, will require the issuance of 
a new certificate of water right confinning the change in point 
of diversion. We have withheld $1.00 from the balance of your 
deposit to cover the cost of having this certificate recorded in 
the Josephine County records. 

Our check No. 
is enclosed. 

3477 covering the unused balance of $3.39 
•· 

Very truly yours, 



The Grants Pass Bulletin 
Post_ Office Box 31 
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526 

Gentlemen: 

Enclosed is our check l\k:l. 3476 in the anount of 125.61 
in payment of your statement of February 4, 1970. 

Please receipt the enclosed statemen t and retu rn it to 
this office. Thank you. 

slv 

Enclosures 

Very truly yours, 

Trevor Janes 
Assistant 



I 

_,~gal N oiice 
NOTICE OF FILING 

APPLICATION FOR AN 
ADDITIONAL POINT OF 

DIVERSION AND A CHANGE 
IN POINT OF 

DIVERSION OF WATER 
Notice is given hereby that Calvin 

C. Pike has filed an application for 
the approval of an additional point 
of diversion and a change in point of 
diversion of water from Cheney 
Creek 

In the Rogue River Adjudication 
proceedings, a water right was es­
tablished in the name of John Lloyd 
for th& use of the waters of Cheney 
Creek for the irrigation of 7.0 acres 
in SW¼ SW¼, Sec. 13 and 4.0 acres 
in SE¼ SE¼, Sec. 14, T. 37 S., R. 7 
W., W.M., with a date of priority of 
April 11, 1894. These lands are irri­
gated by means of the Griffin Ditch 
from a point of diversion located 
760 ft S and 1740 ft. W from the SE 
corner of Sec. 14 being within the 
NW¼ NE¼ of Sec. 23, T. 37 S., R. 7 
W. , W.M. 

The applicant herein, owner of 
the lands above described, propos­
es to irrigate said 4.0 acres in SE¼ 
SE¼ from a r1oint of diversion to 
be located 80 ft. N and 360 ft. W 
from the SE corner of Sec. 14 being , 
within the SE¼ SE¼ of Sec. 14, 
T. 37 S., R. 7 W., W.M. and to irri• 
gate said 7.0 acres in SW¼ SW¼ 
from an additional point of diver­
sion to be located 495 ft . N and 742 
ft. E from the SE corner of Sec. 14, 
being within the SW¼ SW% of Sec. 
13, T. 37 S., R. 7 W., W.M. 

All persons interested are noti• 
fied hereby that a hearing will be 

ire) AFFIDAVIT OF 
ECEIVED 

State of Oregon 

County of Josephine 
} ss. 

FEB 111970 
STATE ENGINEE 

SALEM. OREGON 

I, ....... .. ..... .......... ... .... .... F_r a n.c.e s ... 1~1 a __ l. s t_r om ............................. , being 

first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the owner, ~ publisher, 

manager, advertising manager, principal clerk of ..................... ................. ..... . 

....................... , printer or his foreman of THE GRANTS PASS BULLETIN, 

r ,'ewspaper of general circulation, as defined •by ORS 193.010 and 193.020; 

printed and published at GR~ PASS, in the aforesaid county and 
FtlJng ae_Qlicatian -ki addit i onal 

state; that the 1nr·in,Tfff-... t-v·~;-vt?~T6HE:\;t .. ··w-~t?iJ !r!n. ea 
copy of which hereto annexed, was published in the entire issue of said 

newspaper for ............ _ih.r..e.e............................ successive and consecutive 

weeks in the following issues ................................................................................. . 

(Here set forth dates of issues in which the same was published) 

January 15, January 22, and Jan. 29, 1970 
···•·•·········• .................................................................... .................................................................... . 

. -~ ~ 
... ~ .............................. ... ............... . 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ........ S..i.x.t.h ........................ day 

of ........ January ...................................... , 19 70 ..... . 

- ~J=L,-~~~~:. . 
. (My Commis3ion e~ires ........ ./.P.--:::..i?. ... e.~.7-.. Q ..... ). 

held at the county courthouse at __ --------------------------------------t:-tt--! 
Grants Pass, Oregon, on March 12, 
1970, at 9:30 a .m . All objections to 
the proposed changes, if any there 
are, will be heard at said time and 
place. Any objections shall be pre• 
pared in writing, one copy to be 
served on Calvin C. Pike, 2639 
Cheney Creek Road, Grants Pass, 
Oregon, and one copy filed with the 
State Engineer, Salem, Oregon. to• 
gether with a $5 filing fee at least 
10 days prior to the date set for 
hearing. If no objections are filed 
the application may be approved b; 
the State Engineer without a hear• 
ing. 

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 6th 
day of January, 1970. 

CHRIS L. WHEIELER 
State Engineer 

1-29·70 
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January 6, 1970 

The Bulletin 
122 S.E. H Street 
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526 

Gentlemen: 

Enclosed is a notice for publication in the January 15, 
22, and 29, 1970, issues of your newspaper. 

Ir, for any reason, you cannot publish thie notice on the 
dates specified above, please return it to this office. 

P-102 

Upon completion, please forward an affidavit of publication 
and statement far this service to this office. 

slv 

Enclosure 
cc: Mr. Calvin C. Pike 

Mr. Robert 8. Steimer 

Very truly yours, 

Trevor Jones 
Assistant 



STATE 
ENGINEER 

RECEIVED 
JAN 2 1970 

STATE ENGINEER 
SALEM O R ~GON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

5 16 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING • SALEM, OREGON • 97310 • Ph 364-2171 

TOM McCALL 
GOVERNOR 

CHRIS l. WHEELER 
State Engineer 

The Bulletin 
122 S.E. H Street 
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526 

Gentlemen: 

Decembe r 29, 1969 

According to our records, on October 24, 1969, we mailed 
you a notice in connection with an application for change in point 
of diversion by Calvin C. Pi ke. This was to have been published on 
October 30, November 6 and November 13. 

P-102 

If you di d not receive this and it was not published, would you 
please so notify us and we will prepare a new notice. 

Very truly yours, 

TJ:slv 

ri e a r ~.• r . J on e s : 

• 
111

e c~ec~erl ~nrl have n o reco r d of rece1v 1ng r1bo v e 
not 1c~ for p r'. nt1ng 1n o~r paper. we r1r e so r ry th i s happe de rl 
anrl w1 I I pub l 1 s h the not 1 ce upon r ece I pt of your o r rle r. 

( /k,,_J 
V~tr u l y yours. 
~ ~ 

Erl l to r, 
f"' 8 ~ \J T R P f.~R RLJ I_IS T I \J 

FIi/ : 8 



December 29 , 1969 

The Bulletin 
122 S.E. H Street 
Grants Pass , Oregon 97526 

Gentlemen: 

According to our records, on October 24 , 1969 , we mailed 
you a notice in connection with an application for change in point 
of diversion by Calvin C. Pike. This was ta have been published an 
October 30 , November 6 and November 13. 

P-1O2 

If you did not receive this and it was not publiahed , would you 
please so notify us and we will prepare a new notice. 

TJ:slv 

Very truly yours , 

Trevor Jones 
Assistant 



Mr. Calvin C. Pike 
2639 Cheney Creek 
Grants Pass , Oregon 97526 

Dear Mr. Pike: 

P-102 

December 29 , 1969 

We sent a copy of the notice of your application for addi­
tional paint of diversion ta the Bulletin as indicated in the copy 
of the letter we sent to you. I an checking this with the newspaper 
and if , in fact, they did not receive it and publish it , we will 
immediately send a new notice with corrected dates so you r appli­
cation can be properly handled. 

TJ :slv 

Thank you for bringing this to our attention . 

Very truly yours , 

Trevor Jones 
Assistant 



' STATE ENGINEER 
516 Public Service Bldgo 
Salem, Oregon 97310 

Sir: 

12-9-69 

Today I stopped by the office of the 11 Bulletin11 

to pick up a copy of the paper that was to have 

carried the notice from your office regarding 

my proposed change in point of diversion of 

water . 

They state that they have no r ecD~d of such a 

notice . I have my copy which requests that 

they print the notice. 

I a~ait your advice. 

ECE IVED 
DEC 121969 

STATE ENGINE ER 
SALEM. OREGON 

Yonrs truly , 

Calvin c. Pike 
2639 Cheney Creek 
Grants Pass, Ore . 

97526 



TOM McCALL 
GOVERNOR 

CHRIS l. WHEELER 
State Engineer 

STATE 
ENGINEER 

RECEI VE 
OCT 301969 

ST,~TE ENGINEER 
SALEM. OREGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

525 NW 5th ST. • • GRANTS PASS, OREGON • • 97526 • • Ph. 476-6828 

P-1O2 

Chris L. Wheeler 
St ate Engine er 
Salem, Oregon 

Dear Trevor: 

October 29, 1969 FILE NO. 

Att: Trevor Jones, Asst. 

Relative to your letter of October 24, in my 
opinion the proposed change in point of diversion and 
additional point of diversion by Calvin C. Pike#P-1O2 
may be made without injury to existing rights. 

I recommend that pumping provision #2 be 
incorporated in the order. 

RBS:dc 

Very truly yours, 

Robert B. Steimer 
Watermaster, Dist. #14 



The Bulletin 
122 S.E. H Street 
Grants Pass, Oregon 

Gent lemen: 

October 24, 1969 

97526 

Enclosed is a notice for publication in the Uctober 30, 
November 6 and 13, 1969 issues of your newspaper. 

If, for any reason, you cannot publish this notice on 
the dates specified above, please return it to this office. 

Upon completion, please forward an affidavit of pub­
lication and statement for this service ta this office. 

slh 

Enclosure 
cc: Calvino. Pike 

Very truly yours, 

Trevor Jones 
Assistant 



Mr. Robert B. Steimer 
Watemaster District #14 
525 N.W. 5~ Street 
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526 

Dear Mr. Steimer: 

October 24, 1969 

Enclosed is a oppy of notice for publication in the October 
30, November 6 and 13, 1969, issues of The Bulletin. 

Would you please advise if, in your opinion, the proposed 
change in point of diversion and additional point of diversion may 
be made without injury to existing rights and which provision for 
the installation of measuring devices you feel should be incorporated 
in the order. Thank you. 

slh 

Enclosure 

Very truly yours, 

Trevor Jones 
Assistant 



1 

Mr. Calvin O. Pike 
2639 Cheney Creek Road 
Grants Pass, Oregon 97562 

Dear Mr. Pike: 

RE: P-102 

October 15, 1969 

This will acknowledge return of your application for a 
change in point of diversion of water from Cheney C:ruek and 
deposit for publication of notice of $30.00 for which our receipt, 
number 16629, is enclosed. 

The application is now in satisfactory form and we 
can prepare notice for publication. 

Your accompanying letter and application map indicate 
that you are using water from a spring for domestic use. The 
water right established during the Rogue River Adjudication 
evidenced by certificate 16275 is for the use of water from 
Cheney Creek for irrigation and domestic uses. Use of water 
from the spring was not included in the right evidenced by 
certificate 16275 nor do we have a record of a right for the 
use of water from the spring. 

If the waters from a spring flow in a well-defined 
natural channel and off the property upon which they first 
arise they are public waters and subject to general appropria­
tion, in which case, an application for permit should be f1led 
for the use of water. However, if the waters of a spring do 
not flow in a well-defined natural channel and off the proi:erty 
upon which they arise they are not subject to appropriation and 
belong to the owner of the property so no permit is required 
for the application. 

WJO:mfm 

Enclosure 

Very truly yours, 

Wayne J. Overcash, 
Assistant 



State Engineer 
Water Resources Depto 
516 Public Service Bldgo 
Salem, Oregon 97310 

Dear Sir: 

October ~, 1969 

RECEIVE D 
OCT 10 1969 

S TATE ENGINEER 
SALEM. OREGON 

Enclosed is my check for 30 requested by your office to cover the cost 

of advertising the proposed change in the point of diversion on Cheney 

Creek. The Bulletin located at 122 SE H Sto in Grants Pass is the choice 

of newspaper . 

Irrigation from each of the two diversion points will be accomplished 

by use of a portable gasoline pumpand portable irrigation pipe and 

sprinkler headso 

4 acres of the SE¼SE¼ Section 14 are to be irrigated by diversion point 

#1 which lies 360 feet West and 80 feet North of the SE corner Bench 

Mark . Township 37- S Range 7W . 

7 acres of the SW SW Section 13 are to be irrigated by diversion point 

#2 which lies 742 feet Eash and 495 feet North of the S corner Bench 

Mark . Township 37-S Range 7Wo 

Diversion from spring through pape line for domestic use in the house 

within SW¼SW¼ Sec~ion 13, Township 37-S Range 7W, W. M. Spring is 980 

feet North of Section 13 SW corner Bench Mark o 

~~t~u~ 
~Pike 
2639 Cheney Creek Rd. 
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526 



~a.lvin C. Pike 
2639 Cheney Creek Road 
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526 

Dear Mr . Pike: 

RE: P-102 
September 15, 1969 

This will acknowledge receipt of your application for a change 
in roint of diversion of water from Cheney Creek, map, property descrip­
tion and fees of $25 . 00 for which our receipt number 16254 is enclosed. 

This application has been examined, filed and designated 
as transfer application number P-102 and the following ommissions are 
noted . 

The application indicates a change in point of diversion of 
more than one-quarter mile, so notice of the intended change must be pub­
lished in a newspaper having general circulation in the county . For this, 
we require a deposit of ::,30. 00 . Any difference between the actual cost 
and the deposit will be refunded. Will you also give us your choice of 
newspapers published in Josephine County for publication of notice . 

Since two points of diversion are proposed, item number 5 must 
describe separately the location and number of acres to be irrigated 
from each proposed point on the stream. The application map must also 
show which lands are to be iITigated from each point . 

Certificate number 16275 describes a right to the use of water 
for the irrigation of 11 . 0 acres and domestic use . If water from Cheney 
Creek is used for household purposes, you may wish to make a similar 
change for this use . However, danestic use should only be included pro­
viding use is being made at the original location of the farrnstead house. 

I am returning your application and map for additional infor­
mation which should be resubmitted with the deposit for publication of 
notice. 

WJO:cdc 
Enclosures 

Very truly yours , 

Wayne J . Overcash 
Assistant 






